IVI E ETI N G N OteS SFX Parents’ Association

Wednesday 29" April 2025 - 7pm. On-site SFX School Office

ActionIConsider;tions

Owner

Attendance Philip, Trish, Mary, Deb, Deanna, Lauren,

Reflection Philip Acknowledgment of Country and Prayer

Treasurer’s Deanna
Report ‘

 Election Day | Deb Update
Mother's Day 1 Phil, | Stall update :
Stall & | Patrizia, | Mother's Day Stall Timetable — needs to happen around cross country Year 3-6 and other
Timetable | Lauren & | specialist events.
Maria :

— oo ,.. = ‘_. - 1
School Disco | Phil & Deb | Confirmed date - 27" June

Carols | Deb/Mary | TBC/Discussion Can we go ahead or wait for the new principal....

Next meeting —

ey
%‘f From Pope Francis P
$ Prayer to Mary, woman of listening

Mary, woman of listening, open our ears; grant us to know how to listen to
the word of your Son Jesus among the thousands of words of this world;
grant that we may listen to the reality in which we live, to every person we
encounter, especially those who are poor, in need, in hardship.

Mary, woman of decision, illuminate our mind and our heart, so that we may obey, unhesitating, the word
of your Son Jesus; give us the courage to decide, not to let ourselves be dragged along, letting others

direct our life.

Mary, woman of action, obtain that our hands and feet move "with haste” toward others, to bring them
the charity and love of your Son Jesus, to bring the light of the Gospel to the world, as you did.

Amen.




SFX PA Statement of funds for March 2025

Opening cash account balance as at 1 January 2025

Events

Family Welcome Picnic
Triathlon

Trivia Night

Christmas Carols
Shrove Tuesday
Mother's Day Stall

Mother's Day Breakfast

“~ n n 1N n

Funds Raised

59.78
13,150.52
18,466.80

2,000.00

1,227.25

1,330.10

Closing cash account balance as at 31 March 2025
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$ (2,388.93)

Outgoings

S (5,066.55)

(43.20)

(203.88)

(65.37)

S

34,508.86

Net Funds Raised
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16.58
13,150.52
13,400.25

1,796.12
1,161.88
(2,388.93)

1,330.10

64,295.38

64,295.38



