



# MEETING Notes

SFX Parents' Association

Wednesday 29<sup>th</sup> April 2025 - 7pm. On-site SFX School Office

Item	Owner	Action/Considerations
Attendance	Philip, Trish, Mary, Deb, Deanna, Lauren,	
Reflection	Philip	Acknowledgment of Country and Prayer
Treasurer's Report	Deanna	
Election Day	Deb	Update
Mother's Day Stall & Timetable	Phil, Patrizia, Lauren & Maria	Stall update Mother's Day Stall Timetable – needs to happen around cross country Year 3-6 and other specialist events.
School Disco	Phil & Deb	Confirmed date - 27 <sup>th</sup> June
Carols	Deb/Mary	TBC/Discussion Can we go ahead or wait for the new principal....
Next meeting –		



From Pope Francis

## Prayer to Mary, woman of listening

*Mary, woman of listening, open our ears; grant us to know how to listen to the word of your Son Jesus among the thousands of words of this world; grant that we may listen to the reality in which we live, to every person we encounter, especially those who are poor, in need, in hardship.*

*Mary, woman of decision, illuminate our mind and our heart, so that we may obey, unhesitating, the word of your Son Jesus; give us the courage to decide, not to let ourselves be dragged along, letting others direct our life.*

*Mary, woman of action, obtain that our hands and feet move "with haste" toward others, to bring them the charity and love of your Son Jesus, to bring the light of the Gospel to the world, as you did.*

Amen.



**SFX PA Statement of funds for March 2025**

Opening cash account balance as at 1 January 2025				\$ 34,508.86
Events	Funds Raised	Outgoings	Net Funds Raised	
Family Welcome Picnic	\$ 59.78	\$ (43.20)	\$ 16.58	
Triathlon	\$ 13,150.52		\$ 13,150.52	
Trivia Night	\$ 18,466.80	\$ (5,066.55)	\$ 13,400.25	
Christmas Carols	\$ 2,000.00	\$ (203.88)	\$ 1,796.12	
Shrove Tuesday	\$ 1,227.25	\$ (65.37)	\$ 1,161.88	
Mother's Day Stall		\$ (2,388.93)	\$ (2,388.93)	
Mother's Day Breakfast	\$ 1,330.10		\$ 1,330.10	
	\$ 36,234.45	\$ (7,767.93)	\$ 64,295.38	
Closing cash account balance as at 31 March 2025				\$ 64,295.38